Lewis County 2045 Community Vision Survey

Q1 Pick two values that best describe Lewis County:

Answered: 736  Skipped: 0

Rural
Character

Family
Oriented

Local Job
Opportunities

Health and
Safety

Stewardship of
Agricultural...

Recreational
Opportunities

History and
Culture

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES

Rural Character

Family Oriented

Local Job Opportunities

Health and Safety

Stewardship of Agricultural and Forestry Lands
Recreational Opportunities

History and Culture

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 736

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Family Farming
diversity

Difficult for minorities

A W N P H®

Close minded and racist culture

1/n

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
76.63%

29.89%

4.62%

4.35%

28.53%

28.26%

14.95%

6.25%

DATE
5/9/2024 10:19 AM
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4/5/2024 4:22 PM
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This question isn’t worded well. Do you mean pick the two things we’d most like Lewis County
to value? Or do you mean pick two things we already believe the country values? Because I'd
say Lewis County has a rural character but this is not a “value”; it's an attribute that is in and
of itself neither innately positive nor negative. It is not a “value”, though an individual could
engage in the act of valuing the rural nature of the county. Better wording here would get you
more usable data.

Increasingly infested with transients

As a young adult, the county is conservative and comes across as not welcoming for people
who aren’t republicans. It gives off a vibe of bigoted, racist, and homophobic.

Dirty and homelessness

na

Constitutional law is followed
Community participation

Anti Liberal Antifa Commie LGBTQ
Full of transplants

Low crime

peaceful and quiet

It's not a blue county

None

Farm and agriculture, wildlife!

| don't feel any of the choices best describe this county but it would be nice if the county would
pick some to focus on

Thieves, drugs, and a blind local government

Low crime rate and public safety

Walkable grocery shopping

Over crowded

Rude people with nothing better to do than cut trees
Poorly educated

Homelessness

Good ole boys club and shady deals

Poor infrastructure planning

Oh dear!

Affordable opportunities for business enterprises
-low income/ high income

We lost what made us special. To busy fighting now and not finding common ground on issues
Family oriented meaning inclusive of Igbtq families
Resources for those in need

Bedroom county

Conservative principles

Little services.

Self Sufficiency
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4/5/2024 4:08 PM

4/4/2024 3:03 PM
4/4/2024 8:51 AM

4/4/2024 8:42 AM
4/4/2024 5:03 AM
4/4/2024 4:42 AM
4/3/2024 9:05 PM
4/3/2024 8:45 PM
4/3/2024 7:38 PM
4/3/2024 4:53 PM
4/3/2024 3:24 PM
4/3/2024 3:14 PM
4/3/2024 2:34 PM
4/3/2024 1:47 PM
4/3/2024 11:49 AM

4/3/2024 11:39 AM
4/3/2024 11:37 AM
4/3/2024 11:05 AM
4/3/2024 10:14 AM
4/3/2024 9:04 AM
4/3/2024 9:01 AM
4/3/2024 8:44 AM
4/3/2024 8:12 AM
4/3/2024 7:51 AM
4/3/2024 7:44 AM
4/3/2024 5:39 AM
4/3/2024 2:42 AM
4/3/2024 12:32 AM
4/3/2024 12:09 AM
4/2/2024 11:14 PM
4/2/2024 10:50 PM
4/2/2024 10:50 PM
4/2/2024 10:33 PM
4/2/2024 10:22 PM
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Housing

Racist/Bigots

Good old boys club

Good ole boys club

The up and coming next Seattle
Consertive

Giving in to outside influence

Small town friendly vibe

3/M

4/2/2024 8:27 PM
4/2/2024 6:50 PM
4/2/2024 5:08 PM
4/2/2024 4:26 PM
4/2/2024 2:58 PM
4/2/2024 2:53 PM
4/2/2024 2:35 PM
4/2/2024 1:22 PM
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Q2 Are you satisfied with the quality of life in Lewis County?

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very

dissatisfied

ANSWER CHOICES
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

0%
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20%

Answered: 731

30%

40%

4/M

50%

Skipped: 5

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
12.72%

64.71%

19.15%

3.42%

90% 100%

93

473

140

25

731
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Q3 What should Lewis County focus on over the next 20 years? Please

Improving
public safet...

Mitigating
natural haza...

Increasing
local job...

Preserving
agricultural...

Improving
transportati...

Diversify
housing options

rank your priorities (1-highest; 8-lowest).

Protecting

natural and...

Improving

utilities (e...

0

1
Improving public safety 35.46%
(e.g., police, EMS) 261
Mitigating natural hazard 14.27%
(e.g., flooding, wildfire) 105
Increasing local job 11.68%
opportunities 86
Preserving agricultural 13.32%
and forestry land 98
Improving transportation 2.85%
infrastructure 21
Diversify housing options 8.70%
64
Protecting natural and 8.56%
scenic resources 63
Improving utilities (e.g. 5.16%
water, internet) 38

2

16.03%
118

20.92%
154

18.75%
138

13.72%
101

4.76%
35

7.34%
54

11.28%
83

7.20%
53

Answered: 736

3

13.99%
103

18.21%
134

17.80%

17.53%
129

7.20%
53

6.79%
50

10.60%
78

7.88%
58

4

11.28%
83

16.71%
123

12.36%
91

18.48%
136

9.92%
73

6.39%
a7

13.45%
99

11.41%
84

5/M

Skipped: 0

5

7.07%
52

11.28%
83

17.12%
126

12.23%
90

18.89%
139

6.39%
a7

10.60%
78

16.44%
121

6

5.98%
44

8.02%
59

11.28%
83

12.23%
90

21.20%
156

13.72%
101

12.91%
95

14.67%
108

4.08%
30

6.52%
48

8.15%
60

9.24%
68

20.92%
154

19.29%
142

17.80%
131

13.99%
103

10

6.11%
45

4.08%
30

2.85%
21

3.26%
24

14.27%
105

31.39%
231

14.81%
109

23.23%
171

TOTAL

736

736

736

736

736

736

736

736

SCORE

5.97

5.40

5.15

5.07

3.44

3.30

4.10

3.57
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Q4 What best describes you? Select all that apply.

Answered: 731

I live in
Lewis County.

I don’t live
in Lewis...

| don’t live
in Lewis...

lown or
operate a...

| am a visitor
of Lewis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

| live in Lewis County.

| don't live in Lewis County, but | work in Lewis County.

| don't live in Lewis County, but | own property in Lewis County.

| own or operate a business in Lewis County.

| am a visitor of Lewis County.

Total Respondents: 731

6/

100%

RESPONSES
95.08%

1.37%

3.15%

13.82%

1.23%

695

10

23

101
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Q5 If you live in Lewis County, based on the map below, what District do
you live in?

Answered: 723

B -

I don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

A

B

C

| don’t know

TOTAL

40%

7/M

Skipped: 13

50%
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RESPONSES
24.76%

33.61%

40.94%

0.69%

90%

100%

179

243

296

723



75 and older

ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 and older
TOTAL

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74
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Q6 How old are you?

Answered: 734  Skipped: 2
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RESPONSES
0.14%

1.50%

11.85%
22.89%
22.62%
19.35%
17.98%

3.68%

8/M

100%

11

87

168

166

142

132

27

734



Q7 If you speak a language other than English at home, what language do
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RESPONSES

N/A

Spanish

Spanish

French and Spanish
English

N/a

Foul

Russian

ASL

Spanish

n/a

French, Arabic, Indonesian, Spanish
Spanish

English

English

Sometimes Spanish
Sign language
English

Na

no

None

n/a

No

No

N/A

N/A

N/A

Portuguese

None

English

you speak?

Answered: 60

9/Mm

Skipped: 676

DATE
5/8/2024 7:29 AM

5/8/2024 7:03 AM
5/8/2024 1:17 AM
4/17/2024 3:58 PM
4/9/2024 10:30 AM
4/6/2024 1:33 PM
4/5/2024 10:23 PM
4/5/2024 8:42 PM
4/5/2024 4:22 PM
4/5/2024 2:59 PM
4/5/2024 9:55 AM
4/4/2024 3:02 PM
4/4/2024 12:03 PM
4/4/2024 10:55 AM
4/4/2024 10:19 AM
4/4/2024 8:42 AM
4/4/2024 8:02 AM
4/4/2024 7:12 AM
4/3/2024 11:16 PM
4/3/2024 9:05 PM
4/3/2024 8:40 PM
4/3/2024 7:21 PM
4/3/2024 7:04 PM
4/3/2024 6:22 PM
4/3/2024 6:18 PM
4/3/2024 3:24 PM
4/3/2024 3:14 PM
4/3/2024 1:26 PM
4/3/2024 9:57 AM
4/3/2024 9:26 AM
4/3/2024 9:15 AM
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English
French
Na

NA
Spanish
N/a

N/A
Spanish
N/A

English, why is this even a question it shouldn't matter what language people speak in their

own home.
No

English only
German
Ukrainian
N/A
Norwegian
Romanian, Spanih, Greek
Na

Russian
Spanish
N/A

None

NA

N/A

N/A

None
German
now

english only
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10/11

4/3/2024 9:02 AM
4/3/2024 8:39 AM
4/3/2024 8:29 AM
4/3/2024 8:27 AM
4/3/2024 8:02 AM
4/3/2024 7:51 AM
4/3/2024 7:36 AM
4/3/2024 7:29 AM
4/3/2024 5:56 AM
4/3/2024 2:42 AM

4/2/2024 10:54 PM
4/2/2024 8:21 PM
4/2/2024 7:53 PM
4/2/2024 6:31 PM
4/2/2024 6:25 PM
4/2/2024 5:22 PM
4/2/2024 4:55 PM
4/2/2024 4:50 PM
4/2/2024 4:24 PM
4/2/2024 4:03 PM
4/2/2024 3:27 PM
4/2/2024 2:56 PM
4/2/2024 2:27 PM
4/2/2024 2:22 PM
4/2/2024 1:59 PM
4/2/2024 1:45 PM
4/2/2024 1:36 PM
4/2/2024 1:32 PM
4/2/2024 10:29 AM
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Q8 If you would like to be added to the mailing list for Lewis County 2045
updates, please provide your email.

Answered: 236  Skipped: 500
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